### CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

### **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION**

## **CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: June 22, 2015**

AGENDA ITEM:				
Resolution Declaring Surplus of Golf Carts from Cedarcrest Golf Course Fund				
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:			
Jim Ballew				
DEPARTMENT:				
Parks and Recreation				
ATTACHMENTS:				
Resolution				
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:			
SUMMARY:				

Staff is recommending the surplus of thirty-five (35) EZ Go Golf Carts as they are no longer operationally sound and contributing to a consistently operational and reliable cart fleet. The following EZGO Carts are to be surplused: 5075617, 2419612, 1471418, 2419116, 1471254, 2528255, 1471376, 2528264, 1471382, 2528260, 1471403, 2528259, 5075614, 2528254, 5075616, 5021990, 1471428, 5021992, 1471384, 5021989, 1471374, 5021991, 1471377, 1471419, 1471383, 1471385, 1471379, 5075615, 2419611, 1471431 2419125, 5075613, 2419126, 2419123, 2419128

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Staff recommends the City Council consider authorizing the Mayor to sign attached Resolution declaring the certain items of personal property of thirty-five (35) EZGO Golf Carts to be surplus authorizing the sale or disposal thereof.

# CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOLUTION NO.	
= • • = • •	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUSED AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declares to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

DESCRIPTION	SERIAL NUMBER	QUANITY
EZGO Carts	5075617	1
EZGO Carts	1471418	1
EZGO Carts	1471254	1
EZGO Carts	1471376	1
EZGO Carts	1471382	1
EZGO Carts	1471403	1
EZGO Carts	5075614	1
EZGO Carts	5075616	1
EZGO Carts	1471428	1
EZGO Carts	1471384	1
EZGO Carts	1471374	1
EZGO Carts	1471377	1
EZGO Carts	1471383	1
EZGO Carts	1471379	1
EZGO Carts	2419611	1
EZGO Carts	2419125	1
EZGO Carts	2419126	1
EZGO Carts	2419123	1
EZGO Carts	2419128	1
EZGO Carts	2419612	1
EZGO Carts	2419116	1
EZGO Carts	2528255	1
EZGO Carts	2528264	1
EZGO Carts	2528260	1
EZGO Carts	2528259	1
EZGO Carts	2528254	1

EZGO Carts	5021990	1
EZGO Carts	5021992	1
EZGO Carts	5021989	1
EZGO Carts	5021991	1
EZGO Carts	1471419	1
EZGO Carts	1471385	1
EZGO Carts	5075615	1
EZGO Carts	1471431	1
EZGO Carts	5075613	1

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner, which in the discretion of the Director of Parks and Recreation nets the greatest amount to the City.

PASSED by City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this 22 day of June, 2015.

Ву_		
•	JON NEHRING, Mayor	

CITY OF MARYSVILLE

	Ву	
	,	JON NEHRING,
ATTEST:		
By APRIL O'BRIEN, Deputy City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		
By JON WALKER, City Attorney		